COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. CB-1761 Series of 2011 Series of 2011 A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTION 2-8-1 OF THI NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO CITY DEPARTMENTS BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Section 2-8-1 of the Northglenn Municipal Code is hereby repealed and reenacted to read as follows: CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION ARTICLE 8 CITY DEPARTMENTS
A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REENACTING SECTION 2-8-1 OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO CITY DEPARTMENTS BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Section 2-8-1 of the Northglenn Municipal Code is hereby repealed and reenacted to read as follows: CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION
NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO CITY DEPARTMENTS BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Section 2-8-1 of the Northglenn Municipal Code is hereby repealed and reenacted to read as follows: CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION
COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. Section 2-8-1 of the Northglenn Municipal Code is hereby repealed and reenacted to read as follows: CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION
reenacted to read as follows: CHAPTER 2 ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
Section 2-8-1. <u>City Departments</u> .
(a) Pursuant to Section 6.5 of the Northglenn City Charter, and upon recommendation of the City Manager, the City Council establishes and creates the following City Departments:
 The Department-of-Administration Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services; The Department of Utilities Finance; The Department of Public Works; The Police Department; The Department of Management Services; The Department of Planning and Development; and THE DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY.
(b) Each Department shall have the powers, duties and responsibilities assigned to it by the City Manager, which powers, duties and responsibilities may be changed by the City Manager from time to time.
(c) Each Department shall be supervised by a Director or Department Head who shal control and coordinate the activities of such Department under the direction of the City Manager
INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this 8 th day of December 2011.

JOYCE DOWNING Mayor

ATTEST:		
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC		
City Clerk		
PASSED ON SECOND AND FINA 2011.	L READING this day of	,
	JOYCE DOWNING Mayor	
ATTEST:		
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
 COREY Y. HOFFMANN		
City Attorney		